07-06-2000

RE



EET

6.9.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Vikimatic Sales, Inc. 600 Plum Creek Drive Wadsworth, OH 44281	TVC Communications, Inc. 325 Laudermilch Road Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033
[X] Corporation of Ohio	[X] Corporation of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Agreement Execution Date: Feb. 29, 2000	4. Trademark Application Nos.: 75/837,125; 75/831,169
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James D. Kole, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603	6. Total number of Applications involved: 2
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[\$65.00] Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document(s).

[Total number of pages including cover sheet and merger document: 13]

07/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000038 75837125

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger is entered into as of <u>FW. 29</u>, 2000 between and among Vikimatic Sales, Inc. an Ohio corporation ("Vikimatic") and TVC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"). In consideration of the mutual covenants herein, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. On the Effective Date and at the Effective Time, Vikimatic shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation, which shall continue as the Surviving Corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware. The terms and conditions of the merger, and the mode of carrying the same into effect, are set forth in this Agreement of Merger. As utilized throughout this Agreement of Merger, the term "Effective Date" shall mean the filing date and the term "Effective Time" shall mean 12:01 a.m., local time.
- 2. The corporate existence, registered office in Delaware, Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation shall be unaffected by the merger. The street address of Registered Office of the Surviving Corporation is:

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

- 3. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall, upon the Effective Date, continue to serve as directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation until successors are elected and shall qualify.
- 4. The number of authorized shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation shall be unaffected by the merger.

ı

7172376019 1900.03-17 14:38 #380 P.03/13

5. On the Effective Date and at the Effective Time, no additional shares of stock will be issued and no change in the Surviving Corporation's stock ownership will occur.

FROM : ECKERT SERMONS

- 6. On the Effective Date, all certificates for shares of capital stock of Vikimatic will be cancelled.
- 7. On the Effective Date and at the Effective Time, (a) the separate existence of Vikimatic shall cease; (b) the Surviving Corporation shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Vikimatic; (c) all the property, real, personal and mixed, and franchises of Vikimatic and all debts due on whatever account to them, shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Corporation by operation of law and without further acts or deeds; (d) all such rights, privileges, powers and franchises, and all and every other interest of Vikimatic shall be thereafter the property of the Surviving Corporation; (e) the title to and interest in any real estate vested by deed, lease or otherwise in Vikimatic shall not revert or be impaired; (e) the Surviving Corporation shall possess all patents, trademarks, licenses or applications for any of the foregoing and all other intellectual property rights of Vikimatic ("IP Rights"); and (g) the officers of Vikimatic shall execute and deliver all such instruments and take all such actions as the Surviving Corporation may determine to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the Surviving Corporation title to and possession of all such properties, assets, rights, privileges, franchises, IP Rights and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement of Merger.
- 8. Any number of counterparts of this Agreement of Merger may be executed, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute but one instrument.

14:38

9. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to otherwise applicable conflicts of laws rules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have caused this Agreement of Merger to be executed the day and date first above written and signed.

VIKIMATIC SALES, INC.

ATTEST:

Barbara S. Persun, Assistant Secretary

William R. Hicks, Vice President

TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ATTEST:

Barbara S Persun Assistant Secretary

William R. Hicks, Vice President

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBI CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIRIMATIC SALES, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECRIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0703702 8100M

001111583

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

03-06-00

DATE:

1900.03-17

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned corporation

FROM : ECKERT SERMANS

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Vikimetic Sales, Inc., an Ohio corporation and TVC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Constituent Corporations" of the merger.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That TVC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation shall be the "Surviving Corporation" of the merger.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 325 Laudermilch Road, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033.

FROM VECKERT SERMANS

7172376219

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Number of Shares

Par value per share or

Statement that shares are

without par value

Vikimatic

Common

850

S.01

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

Dated: Feb. 29

TVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Expedite this form **⊞Y**₩



·L

Prescribed by J. INCILLICIAL A

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please

call Customer Service: Central Onio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, hanks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited incompanies, limited partnerships and/or partnershi effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

21	urviving entity		MAR a g street
A. 11	te name of the entity survivi TVC Communications.	-	J. KENNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE
J. N	ama Change: As a result of I N/A	this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been	en changed to the following:
(Comple	is only if name of surviving entity is	changing strongs the marger)	
c n	he surviving entity is a:	(Please check the appropriate box and fill l	n the appropriate blanks)
	Domestic (Ohio) for-prof	fit corporation, charter number	·
	Domestic (Ohio) non-pro	ofic corporation, chance number	
E	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corp and licensed to trans	saration incorporated under the laws of the state/cour sact business in the State of Ohio under license num	nay of Delaware 1/33395
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corp and NOT licensed t	constion incorporated under the laws of the state/cour to transact business in the state of Ohio,	nury of
	Domestic (Ohio) limited	liability company, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limit and registered to do	ted liability company organized under the laws of the business in the State of Ohio under registration num	nber
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limi and NOT registered	ited liability company organized under the laws of the to do business in the State of Ohio.	ta state/country of
	Domestic (Ohio) limited	parmership, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) lim	ited parmership organized under the laws of the stat o business in the state of Ohio under registration nut	#/country of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) lim	itled parmership organized under the laws of the stated to do business in the state of Ohio.	te/country of
D	Domestic (Ohio) partire	riship having limited liability, with the registration t	FILE COPY
		•	Version: 7/15/99

Page 1 of 6

Secretary of State

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) partner		ity organized under the li siness in the state of Ohi		
	Foreign (Non-Obio) non-pro			y of	
į	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) non-pro			y of	
w sh	MERGING ENTITY be name, charter/license/registration hich is a party to the merger are as forms the thing the merging entities) ame		nt space to reliest all mer	ging entities, pleas	ec attach a separate
. —	Vikisetic Sales, Inc.		State/Country of Carlo	Jiganization	Type of Entity Corporation
ol	MERGER AGREEMENT ON the name and mailing address of the promotest upon written request villiam R. Hicks, VP Final	person or entity from who	m/which eligible persons 325 Laudermilo		by of the agreement
<u></u>	(name)	INC WIN WY	JEJ EGELLIGIE	(sweet and number)	
	Hexahey		PA	•	033
_	(city, village or towashi	9)	(seac)		(Zip code)
(i) wi /: Th un eu	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERCE als merger is to be effective on: fill ling; the effective date of the merger MERGER AUTHORIZED the laws of the state or country under his merger was adopted, approved an ider which it is organized, and the per thorized to do so.	carbot be earlier than the). which each constituent exist authorized by each of the	date of filing, if no date utity exists, permits this e ne constituent entities in	is specified, the d nerger. compliance with t	ate of filing . he laws of the state
VL TI	STATUTORY AGENT he name and address of the surviving	entity's attentory agent u	pon whom any process, r	lotice or demand	may be served is:
	(Name)	_		stract and number)	
		,0	hio	(aip mác)	
()	(ely, vitige or worshi This Hem MUST be completed if the s whorized to conduct business in the	eusviving emily is a foreig	n enlity which is not llea		or otherwist
VII. T	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT he undersigned, named herein as the addressed the appointment of statute	: ecatulary agent for the ab ary agent for said entity.	ave referenced surviving	entity, hereby sc	tnowledges
		n Name A	M E	,	/orsion: 7/15/99

14:39 #380 P.10/13

J. Kenneth Blackweil Secretary of State

61	4	-1	

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domastic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently an record with the Secretary of State.)

VIIL STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

IX. AMENDMENTS

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been smended. Pleaso ten attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change") NO CHANGE.

X, QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

۹.	The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited
	parmarship, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank,
	savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having fimited liability, and
	hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be
	served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:
	·

(name)	(stract and number)
(tity, village or township)	Ohio (xip sode)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited parmership, or parmership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loom's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or parenership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)

(city, towrdhip, or villege)

- 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1701.031 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)
 - (a.) The name of the Foreign Notionally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is

(Ь.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:
(a)	The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:
(5.)	(street address) (street) (state) (state) (zip code)

(conno.)

Version: 7/15/99

1900,03-17

14:39

#380 P.11/13

7172376019 J. VERREIR Pracu

Secretary of State (d.) The principal office location in the state of Ohio shall be: (१एव्स व्यक्तिकार) (city, township, or village) (county) · (state) (zie code) (Please note, if there will not be an office in the mute of Ohio, plause list none.) (e.) The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in the state of Ohio: (Please provide a brief summary of the business to be conducted; a general clause is not sufficient) Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed.) (a) The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is (b.) The name under which the limited liability company desires to mansact business in Ohio is (c.) The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of (d.) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is: (इकटा म्यूब्स्टा) (aber oks) (cky, township, or village) (susc) 3. Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited parmership, the following information must be completed) . (a.) The name of the limited partnership is (b). The limited partnership was formed on (c.) The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is: (succe moderns) (xip eack) (state) (county) (Dity, township, or village) (d.) The limited partnership's principal office address is: (surect eddress) (zip male) (camp) (e.) The names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of the partnership are as follows: (city, lownship, or village)

Version: 7/15/89

(If insufficiencespace to cover this inem, please adocts a separate sheet listing the general pareners and their respective addresses)

J. Kennem Diacamen Secretary of State

		(ध्याच्या क्रांक्षण्या)		
	(chy, munith, or villege) The limited partnership hereby certifies that partnership in Ohio is cancaled or withdrawn		(seeds useful the registracion o	(zip con
	riga Qualifying Partnership Raving Limits The name of the partnership shall be	d Liability		
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate se (1.) The address of the partnership's principal		r b(2)):	
		(JETREE RAUME and muraber)	Phio	
	(viry, village or trouship)		(zip code)	
	(If the partnership does not have a principa	il office in Ohio, then is	tems D2 and Hem c must be (completed)
	(2.) The address of the partnership's principa	el office (Non-Ohio):		
			_	
		(street address)		
		(street modress)		-
(c.)	(city, township, or villege) The name and address of a statutory agent for		(suc) Dhia is as Epilows:	(zię wó
(c .)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Hip sad
(c)	The name and address of a statutory agent for) r service of process in C	Ohio is se follows:	(zip sad
	The name and address of a statutory agent for	r service of process in C	(zip code)	
(4)	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or severakip)	or service of process in Control of the Control of	(zip code)	
(4)	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or sawakip) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction is wh	or service of process in Control of the Control of	(zip code)	
(4)	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or sawakip) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction is wh	or service of process in Control of the Control of	(zip code)	
(e) (e)	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or seweship) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in wh The business which the partnership engages	or service of process in Control of the Foreign Limited in is:	Ohio is as follows: (square and number) (zip code) Liability Partnership has be	en formed
(d.)	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or sawahip) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in wh The business which the partnership engages and constituent entitles have caused this can	r service of process in C, Ohio ich the Foreign Limited . in is: rancase of merger to b	Ohio is as follows: (square and number) (zip code) Liability Partnership has be	en formed
(d.) (c.) lereig	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or somethin) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in who The business which the partnership engages and constituent entities have caused this can ners and representatives on the date(s) state	or service of process in Control of the Foreign Limited in is:	(square and number) (zip code) Liability Partnership has be	
(d.) (c.) lereig	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or sawahip) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in who The business which the parmership engages and constituent entitles have caused this can ners and representatives on the date(s) state leavelons, Inc.	or service of process in Control of the Foreign Limited in is:	(seems and number) (zip code) Liability Partnership has be ne signed by its duly authorities Sales, Inc.	en formed
(d.) (c.) lereig	The name and address of a statutory agent for (name) (city, village or sawahip) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in who The business which the parmership engages and constituent entitles have caused this can ners and representatives on the date(s) state leavelons, Inc.	r service of process in C, Ohio, Ohio, Ohio, ohio	(seems and number) (zip code) Liability Partnership has be ne signed by its duly authorities Sales, Inc.	en formed

Page 5 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

154-MER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0717

7172376019

1900.03-17 14:40 #380 P.13/13

Secretary of State

(Exact name of antity) By: (Exact name of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact name of craity) By: [Suc name of craity)	(Exact resuc of craity) By: List Date: [Exact name of craity) By: Litt: Date:
(Exact same of entity) By: Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) (Exact same of craity)	Date: (Exact name of craity) By: List Date: (Exact name of craity) By: Lit: Date:
(Exact name of emity) By: Its: Date: (Exact name of ordity) By: Its: Date: Oute: (Exact name of emity)	(Exact reside of craity) By: List Date: (Exact name of craity) By: Litt: Date:
By: Its: Date: (Exact name of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact name of craity) (Exact name of craity)	By: [Lis: Date: [Exact name of cruity) By: Lis: Date:
Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) (Exact same of emity)	(Exect name of crains) By: Its: Date:
Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact same of craity) (Exact same of emity)	Date: (Exect name of crain) By: Ita: Date:
(Exact name of craity) By: Its: Date: (Exact name of craity) By: Its: Date:	(Exect name of entity) By: Iti: Date:
By: Its: Date: (Exact name of emity) (Exact name of emity)	By:
(Exact name of emity) (Exact name of emity)	Date:
(Exact name of emity) (Exact name of emity)	Date:
(Essect name of entity) By: Ite: Date: (Essect name of entity)	Dark:
By:	
(Exact name of emity)	(Exact name of child)
(Exact name of emity)	Ву:
(Euled name of emity)	lts:
	Its:
Ву:	(Exect here of entity)
~j·	R
Ita:	By:
Its:	Its: Date:
(Executive of entity)	(Exact name of entry)
	•
By:	Ву:
Ity:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	
its:	By:
Date:	Byz Its:

Page 6 of 6

Version: 7/15/89

TOTAL P.07